

RBI steps in to push UPI, RuPay’s global reach

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, January 28

THE RESERVE BANK of India (RBI), in close collaboration with the government and National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI), is working to expand the reach of Unified Payments Interface (UPI) and RuPay globally. In this connection, it has written to other central banks highlighting the features of UPI as an efficient and secure system, the RBI said in a recently-released booklet on payment and settlement systems in India. As on November 30, 2020, RuPay had a 60% share in cards issued, the booklet said. UPI can be used to transform retail payment mechanisms globally, and at the same time promote financial inclusion, the booklet said. “UPI system has the potential to evolve into a cheaper and quicker alternative to available channels of remittance for cross-border payments as well, whether related to retail remittances or small-value trade transactions. It could, in future, provide the basis for a stronger bilateral business and economic partnership with other jurisdictions,” the RBI said.

The central bank has also participated in regional outreach programmes where the



UPI can be used to transform retail payment mechanisms globally, and at the same time, promote financial inclusion, an RBI booklet said

features of UPI and the possibility of leveraging on the UPI system to facilitate cross-border transactions were presented to participants. It is collaborating with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) to organise outreach events and webinars to spread awareness about the potential of UPI and encourage the adoption of UPI and RuPay cards across jurisdictions.

Over the past 10 years, during the period between FY11 and FY20, the number of debit cards issued increased to 82.86 crore from 22.78 crore, of which around 30 crore were RuPay debit cards issued to basic savings bank deposit (BSBD) account holders. During the same period, the num-

ber of credit cards issued increased to 5.77 crore from 1.80 crore. The increase in cards has facilitated growth in both online and physical point of sale (PoS) terminal-based card payments, resulting in an increase in digital transactions, the RBI said.

Countries that encourage domestic cards have been observed to be faster in moving away from cash, the booklet said. “India is a late entrant to the domestic card market and in 2017, the share of RuPay was only 15% of the total cards issued in India. However, as on November 30, 2020, with about 60.36 crore RuPay cards issued by nearly 1,158 banks, the market share of RuPay has increased to more than 60% of total cards issued,” the RBI said. A significant proportion of RuPay cards is in the nature of debit cards, with only 9.7 lakh credit cards issued as on November 30, 2020.

“To increase its acceptance around the world, RuPay has tied up with other payment networks like Union Pay (China), JCB (Japan), NETS (Singapore), BC Card (South Korea), Elo (Brazil) and DinaCard (Serbia), in addition to Discover and Diners Club and has thus made its presence felt across 195 countries across the globe,” the RBI said.

Equitas SFB PAT rises 18% to ₹111 cr in December quarter

FE BUREAU
CHENNAI, JANUARY 28

EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE Bank has reported a profit after tax (PAT) of ₹111 crore for the third quarter of FY21, compared with ₹94 crore in the corresponding quarter of last fiscal, registering a growth of 18%. Total income stood at ₹1,003 crore, against ₹762 crore, a growth of 32%.

Net interest income was at Rs 484 crore as against ₹384 crore, marking a growth of 26% YoY. The net interest margin (NIM) stood at 8.47%.

The bank in a statement said Covid-related provisions as on December 31, 2020 stood at ₹57.01 crore after adjusting ₹113.62 crore against actual provisioning requirements for slippages in respect of specific loan

AU SFB NET JUMPS TO ₹479 CRORE

AU SMALL FINANCE Bank on Thursday reported a rise of over two-and-a-half times in its net profit to ₹479 crore for the third quarter ended December 2020. – PTI

accounts.

In accordance with the resolution framework for Covid announced by the RBI, the bank has approved, for certain eligible borrowers, one-time restructuring of 1.97% of advances, it said.

Gross NPA was at 2.23%, compared to 2.39% in Q2FY21 and 2.86% in Q3FY20. The net NPA stood at 0.65% in Q3FY21, against 1%

in Q2FY21 and 1.73% in Q3FY20.

Advances as of Q3FY21 was at ₹17,373 crore, a growth of 19% YoY. Disbursement was at 80% of pre-Covid level — the bank disbursed ₹2,461 crore in Q3FY21.

Around 79.21% of the advances were secured loans and microfinance loans constitute 20% with no exposure in Assam and West Bengal.

Hot REIT market draws Brookfield in \$522-m IPO

JULIA FIORETTI
January 28

BROOKFIELD INDIA REAL Estate Trust, backed by Canadian asset manager Brookfield Asset Management, is seeking to raise \$522 million in an initial public offering (IPO), adding to the growing number of listings from the sector.

Brookfield REIT is selling 138.2 million units to 138.5 million units at ₹274-275 each, according to terms of the deal obtained by Bloomberg News. It will take investor orders from February 3 to February 5 before a listing scheduled for February 17, the terms show.

India has been seeking to attract more REIT IPOs in recent years by tweaking rules to make the vehicle more attractive for investors and developers. A number of property trusts have since gone public, including Blackstone Group Inc.-backed Mindspace Business Parks REIT last year and Embassy Office Parks REIT in 2019, the country's first

REIT IPO.

The property sector had suffered from a dearth of liquidity in recent years as the shadow banking crisis strangled access to credit. But housing demand has crept back up during the coronavirus pandemic, brightening the outlook for developers and lenders.

Brookfield, which manages \$578 billion in assets globally, owns and operates about 22 million square feet of office properties in India, according to its website. It also operates toll roads, solar and wind assets, a construction business and real estate management services in the country.

Brookfield REIT will use the funds raised in the IPO to partially or fully repay existing debt and for general corporate purposes, the terms show.

Bank of America Corp, Citigroup, HSBC Holdings and Morgan Stanley are global coordinators and book running lead managers for the IPO. BLOOMBERG



Dhanlaxmi Bank appoints JK Shivan as MD & CEO

FE BUREAU
Kochi, January 28

DHANLAXMI BANK SAID on Thursday it has appointed JK Shivan as managing director and CEO with the approval of the Reserve Bank of India (RBI).

The bank in a regulatory filing said its proposal for appointment of Shivan as MD and CEO for a period of three years from the date of taking charge has been approved by the RBI, following which the board of directors formally appointed him.

The bank board moved a resolution on December 26, as asked by the RBI, for shareholders' approval via electronic voting for the appointment of Shivan as the MD and CEO. The resolution was passed with an overwhelming majority of 99.81% and consequently the RBI gave its approval on Thursday for the formal appointment.

Dhanlaxmi is currently managed by a committee of directors (COD) and the tenure of which expires on January 31, 2021. Sivan is expected to take charge by February 1.

Mahindra Fin posts ₹223-cr loss in Q3

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA Financial Services on Thursday reported a consolidated net loss of ₹223 crore for the third quarter ended December 2020. The financial services provider had posted a net profit of ₹475 crore in the year-ago quarter.

The total income declined 3% to ₹2,993 crore during the

third quarter, as against ₹3,081 crore in the same quarter last fiscal, Mahindra Finance said in a release.

However, for the nine months ended December 2020, the company has posted a 34% decline in consolidated net profit to ₹561 crore, compared with ₹847 crore a year ago. PTI

KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
1-10-140/1, 'GURUKRUPA', Ashok Nagar, Hyderabad-500 020.						
CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002485 Website: www.kakatiyacements.com						
Extract of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 31-12-2020 (Rs.in lacs)						
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2020 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	3394.15	2856.20	9574.44	13175.01	15646.80
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(315.51)	(183.40)	1089.26	713.60	633.74
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(315.51)	(183.40)	543.43	713.60	(16.28)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(310.21)	(157.88)	323.16	489.43	(72.60)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(310.21)	(173.83)	323.16	441.58	77.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					21185.23
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted;	(3.99)	(2.03)	4.16	6.30	(0.93)
Notes:-						
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28.01.2021.						
2. In terms of Sec.133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind. AS) w.e.f., 1st April 2017 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the above said Ind AS.						
3. These Financial Results are published pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015						
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarterly and Nine-Month period ending 31.12.2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly and Nine-month period Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Ltd, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.kakatiyacements.com.						
FOR KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES LTD.						
Place : Hyderabad Sd/- P. VEERAAH						
Date : 28.01.2021 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR						

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED						
CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768						
Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi – 110001, India						
Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200						
E-mail: investors@goindigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020						
(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)						
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Period ended	
		31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	31 December 2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	51,427.74	30,291.99	103,301.71	93,157.92	286,568.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(6,231.30)	(11,948.51)	5,565.32	(46,605.59)	10,341.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,231.30)	(11,948.51)	5,565.32	(46,605.59)	10,341.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,201.43)	(11,948.31)	4,959.72	(46,592.67)	6,371.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,218.00)	(11,986.42)	4,943.03	(46,650.27)	6,299.45
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,848.64	3,847.96	3,847.96	3,848.64	3,847.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet					54,931.44
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	(16.11) (16.11)	(31.05) (31.05)	12.89 12.88	(121.08) (121.08)	16.57 16.55
The information on unaudited standalone financial results are given below:						
(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)						
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Period ended	
		31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	31 December 2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	51,425.61	30,287.78	103,303.36	93,148.27	286,573.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(6,265.81)	(11,947.70)	5,503.84	(46,707.43)	10,183.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,265.81)	(11,947.70)	5,503.84	(46,707.43)	10,183.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,265.81)	(11,947.70)	4,904.50	(46,707.43)	6,253.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,283.16)	(11,987.64)	4,886.97	(46,774.24)	6,181.02
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,848.64	3,847.96	3,847.96	3,848.64	3,847.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet					54,776.43
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	(16.28) (16.28)	(31.05) (31.05)	12.75 12.74	(121.38) (121.38)	16.26 16.24
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and the unaudited standalone financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2020 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiary (namely "Agile Airport Services Private Limited") [the Company and its subsidiary together referred to as "the Group"] pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.						
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28 January 2021.						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of InterGlobe Aviation Limited						
Sd/-						
Place : Gurgaon						
Date : 28 January 2021						
Ronojoy Dutta						
Whole Time Director and Chief Executive Officer						

PUNJAB CHEMICALS AND CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

CIN: L24231PB1975PLC047063

Regd. Office: Milestone 18, Ambala Kalka Road, Village & P.O. Bhankharpur, Derabassi Dist. SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab)-140201
Tel. : 01762-280086, 280094, Fax No. 01762-280070, Email : info@punjabchemicals.com, Website: www.punjabchemicals.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						(₹ in lacs)
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year ended
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020	31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	17,245	16,341	15,857	46,745	45,053	56,674	17,266	16,460	15,272	47,036	44,639	56,269	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,112	1,536	446	5,042	1,683	2,711	2,110	1,579	(158)	5,179	1,191	2,208	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,112	1,536	446	5,042	1,683	2,711	2,110	1,579	(158)	5,179	1,191	2,208	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,564	1,135	232	3,722	1,100	1,578	1,562	1,178	(372)	3,859	608	1,075	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,557	1,129	225	3,702	1,077	1,552	1,464	1,121	(504)	3,637	505	911	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						10224 (As on 31.03.2020)						8549 (As on 31.03.2020)	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)													
	Basic :	12.76	9.26	1.89	30.36	8.97	12.87	12.74	9.61	(3.03)	31.48	4.96	8.77	
	Diluted:	12.76	9.26	1.89	30.36	8.97	12.87	12.74	9.61	(3.03)	31.48	4.96	8.77	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.punjabchemicals.com.

Place : Derabassi
Date : 28 January, 2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Punjab Chemicals and Crop Protection Limited
Shali Shroff (Managing Director)
(DIN: 00015621)

RBI steps in to push UPI, RuPay's global reach

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, January 28

THE RESERVE BANK of India (RBI), in close collaboration with the government and National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI), is working to expand the reach of Unified Payments Interface (UPI) and RuPay globally. In this connection, it has written to other central banks highlighting the features of UPI as an efficient and secure system, the RBI said in a recently-released booklet on payment and settlement systems in India. As on November 30, 2020, RuPay had a 60% share in cards issued, the booklet said. UPI can be used to transform retail payment mechanisms globally, and at the same time promote financial inclusion, the booklet said. "UPI system has the potential to evolve into a cheaper and quicker alternative to available channels of remittance for cross-border payments as well, whether related to retail remittances or small-value trade transactions. It could, in future, provide the basis for a stronger bilateral business and economic partnership with other jurisdictions," the RBI said.

The central bank has also participated in regional outreach programmes where the



UPI can be used to transform retail payment mechanisms globally, and at the same time, promote financial inclusion, an RBI booklet said

features of UPI and the possibility of leveraging on the UPI system to facilitate cross-border transactions were presented to participants. It is collaborating with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) to organise outreach events and webinars to spread awareness about the potential of UPI and encourage the adoption of UPI and RuPay cards across jurisdictions.

Over the past 10 years, during the period between FY11 and FY20, the number of debit cards issued increased to 82.86 crore from 22.78 crore, of which around 30 crore were RuPay debit cards issued to basic savings bank deposit (BSBD) account holders. During the same period, the num-

ber of credit cards issued increased to 5.77 crore from 1.80 crore. The increase in cards has facilitated growth in both online and physical point of sale (PoS) terminal-based card payments, resulting in an increase in digital transactions, the RBI said.

Countries that encourage domestic cards have been observed to be faster in moving away from cash, the booklet said. "India is a late entrant to the domestic card market and in 2017, the share of RuPay was only 15% of the total cards issued in India. However, as on November 30, 2020, with about 60.36 crore RuPay cards issued by nearly 1,158 banks, the market share of RuPay has increased to more than 60% of total cards issued," the RBI said. A significant proportion of RuPay cards is in the nature of debit cards, with only 9.7 lakh credit cards issued as on November 30, 2020.

"To increase its acceptance around the world, RuPay has tied up with other payment networks like Union Pay (China), JCB (Japan), NETS (Singapore), BCB (South Korea), Elo (Brazil) and DinaCard (Serbia), in addition to Discover and Diners Club and has thus made its presence felt across 195 countries across the globe," the RBI said.

Hot REIT market draws Brookfield in \$522-m IPO

JULIA FIORETTI
January 28

BROOKFIELD INDIA REAL Estate Trust, backed by Canadian asset manager Brookfield Asset Management, is seeking to raise \$522 million in an initial public offering (IPO), adding to the growing number of listings from the sector.

Brookfield REIT is selling 138.2 million units to 138.5 million units at \$274-275 each, according to terms of the deal obtained by Bloomberg News. It will take investor orders from February 3 to February 5 before a listing scheduled for February 17, the terms show.

India has been seeking to attract more REIT IPOs in recent years by tweaking rules to make the vehicle more attractive for investors and developers. A number of property trusts have since gone public, including Blackstone Group Inc.-backed Mindspace Business Parks REIT last year and Embassy Office Parks REIT in 2019, the country's first

REIT IPO.

The property sector had suffered from a dearth of liquidity in recent years as the shadow banking crisis strangled access to credit. But housing demand has crept back up during the coronavirus pandemic, brightening the outlook for developers and lenders.

Brookfield, which manages \$578 billion in assets globally, owns and operates about 22 million square feet of office properties in India, according to its website. It also operates toll roads, solar and wind assets, a construction business and real estate management services in the country.

Brookfield REIT will use the funds raised in the IPO to partially or fully repay existing debt and for general corporate purposes, the terms show.

Bank of America Corp, Citigroup, HSBC Holdings and Morgan Stanley are global coordinators and book running lead managers for the IPO.

BLOOMBERG

Mahindra Fin posts ₹223-cr loss in Q3

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA Financial Services on Thursday reported a consolidated net loss of ₹223 crore for the third quarter ended December 2020. The financial services provider had posted a net profit of ₹475 crore in the year-ago quarter.

The total income declined 3% to ₹2,993 crore during the

third quarter, as against ₹3,081 crore in the same quarter last fiscal, Mahindra Finance said in a release.

However, for the nine months ended December 2020, the company has posted a 34% decline in consolidated net profit to ₹561 crore, compared with ₹847 crore a year ago.

PTI

Equitas SFB PAT rises 18% to ₹111 cr in December quarter

FE BUREAU
CHENNAI, JANUARY 28

EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE Bank has reported a profit after tax (PAT) of ₹111 crore for the third quarter of FY21, compared with ₹94 crore in the corresponding quarter of last fiscal, registering a growth of 18%. Total income stood at ₹1,003 crore, against ₹762 crore, a growth of 32%.

Net interest income was at Rs 484 crore as against ₹384 crore, marking a growth of 26% YoY. The net interest margin (NIM) stood at 8.47%.

The bank in a statement said Covid-related provisions as on December 31, 2020 stood at ₹57.01 crore after adjusting ₹113.62 crore against actual provisioning requirements for slippages in respect of specific loan

AU SFB NET JUMPS TO ₹479 CRORE

AU SMALL FINANCE Bank on Thursday reported a rise of over two-and-a-half times in its net profit to ₹479 crore for the third quarter ended December 2020. — PTI

accounts.

In accordance with the resolution framework for Covid announced by the RBI, the bank has approved, for certain eligible borrowers, one-time restructuring of 1.97% of advances, it said.

Gross NPA was at 2.23%, compared to 2.39% in Q2FY21 and 2.86% in Q3FY20. The net NPA stood at 0.65% in Q3FY21, against 1%

in Q2FY21 and 1.73% in Q3FY20.

Advances as of Q3FY21 was at ₹17,373 crore, a growth of 19% YoY. Disbursement was at 80% of pre-Covid level — the bank disbursed ₹2,461 crore in Q3FY21.

Around 79.21% of the advances were secured loans and microfinance loans constitute 20% with no exposure in Assam and West Bengal.

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi – 110001, India

Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200

E-mail: investors@goindigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Period ended		Year ended
		31 December 2020	30 September 2020	31 December 2019	31 December 2020	31 December 2019	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	51,427.74	30,291.99	103,301.71	93,157.92	286,568.90	372,915.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(6,231.30)	(11,948.51)	5,565.32	(46,605.59)	10,341.04	(2,556.69)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(6,231.30)	(11,948.51)	5,565.32	(46,605.59)	10,341.04	(2,556.69)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(6,201.43)	(11,948.31)	4,959.72	(46,592.67)	6,371.27	(2,336.78)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,218.00)	(11,986.42)	4,943.03	(46,650.27)	6,299.45	(2,325.79)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,848.64	3,847.96	3,847.96	3,848.64	3,847.96	3,847.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet						54,931.44
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(16.11)	(31.05)	12.89	(121.08)	16.57	(6.07)
	Basic (Rs.)	(16.11)	(31.05)	12.88	(121.08)	16.55	(6.07)
	Diluted (Rs.)						

The information on unaudited standalone financial results are given below:

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Period ended		Year ended
		31 December 2020	30 September 2020	31 December 2019	31 December 2020	31 December 2019	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	51,425.61	30,287.78	103,303.36	93,148.27	286,573.29	372,922.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(6,265.81)	(11,947.70)	5,503.84	(46,707.43)	10,183.40	(2,750.89)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(6,265.81)	(11,947.70)	5,503.84	(46,707.43)	10,183.40	(2,750.89)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(6,265.81)	(11,947.70)	4,904.50	(46,707.43)	6,253.07	(2,481.59)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,283.16)	(11,987.64)	4,886.97	(46,774.24)	6,181.02	(2,470.59)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,848.64	3,847.96	3,847.96	3,848.64	3,847.96	3,847.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet						54,776.43
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(16.28)	(31.05)	12.75	(121.38)	16.26	(6.45)
	Basic (Rs.)	(16.28)	(31.05)	12.74	(121.38)	16.24	(6.45)
	Diluted (Rs.)						

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and the unaudited standalone financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2020 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiary (namely "Agile Airport Services Private Limited") [the Company and its subsidiary together referred to as "the Group"] pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28 January 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Sd/-

Ronojoy Dutta
Whole Time Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Gurgaon
Date : 28 January 2021

KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

1-10-140/1, 'GURUKRUPA', Ashok Nagar, Hyderabad-500 020.
CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002485 Website: www.kakatiyacements.com

Extract of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 31-12-2020 (Rs. in lacs)

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-12-2020	Quarter ended 31-12-2019	9 Months ended 31-12-2020	9 Months ended 31-12-2019	Year ended 31-03-2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	3394.15	2856.20	9574.44	13175.01	15646.80
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(315.51)	(183.40)	1089.26	713.60	633.74
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(315.51)	(183.40)	543.43	713.60	(16.26)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(310.21)	(157.88)	323.16	489.43	(72.60)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(310.21)	(173.83)	323.16	441.58	77.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					21185.23
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	(3.99)	(2.03)	4.16	6.30	(0.93)

Notes:-

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28.01.2021.
- In terms of Sec.133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind. AS) w.e.f., 1st April 2017 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the above said Ind AS.
- These Financial Results are published pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarterly and Nine-Month period ending 31.12.2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly and Nine-month period Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Ltd, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.kakatiyacements.com.

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 28.01.2021

FOR KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES LTD.
Sd/- P. VEERAAH
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

PUNJAB CHEMICALS AND CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

CIN: L24231PB1975PLC047063

Regd. Office: Milestone 18, Ambala Kalka Road, Village & P.O. Bhankharpur, Derabassi Dist. SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab)-140201
Tel. : 01762-280086, 280094, Fax No. 01762-280070, Email : info@punjabchemicals.com, Website: www.punjabchemicals.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020	31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited			Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	17,245	16,341	15,857	46,745	45,053	56,674	17,266	16,460	15,272	47,036	44,639	56,269
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,112	1,536	446	5,042	1,683	2,711	2,110	1,579	(158)	5,179	1,191	2,208
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,112	1,536	446	5,042	1,683	2,711	2,110	1,579	(158)	5,179	1,191	2,208
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,564	1,135	232	3,722	1,100	1,578	1,562	1,178	(372)	3,859	608	1,075
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,557	1,129	225	3,702	1,077	1,552	1,464	1,121	(504)	3,637	505	911
6	Equity Share Capital	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						10224 (As on 31.03.2020)						8549 (As on 31.03.2020)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic :	12.76	9.26	1.89	30.36	8.97	12.87	12.74	9.61	(3.03)	31.48	4.96	8.77
	Diluted:	12.76	9.26	1.89	30.36	8.97	12.87	12.74	9.61	(3.03)	31.48	4.96	8.77

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.punjabchemicals.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Punjab Chemicals and Crop Protection Limited
Shaili Shroff (Managing Director)
(DIN: 00015621)

Place : Derabassi
Date : 28 January, 2021

RBI steps in to push UPI, RuPay’s global reach

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, January 28

THE RESERVE BANK of India (RBI), in close collaboration with the government and National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI), is working to expand the reach of Unified Payments Interface (UPI) and RuPay globally. In this connection, it has written to other central banks highlighting the features of UPI as an efficient and secure system, the RBI said in a recently-released booklet on payment and settlement systems in India. As on November 30, 2020, RuPay had a 60% share in cards issued, the booklet said. UPI can be used to transform retail payment mechanisms globally, and at the same time promote financial inclusion, the booklet said. “UPI system has the potential to evolve into a cheaper and quicker alternative to available channels of remittance for cross-border payments as well, whether related to retail remittances or small-value trade transactions. It could, in future, provide the basis for a stronger bilateral business and economic partnership with other jurisdictions,” the RBI said.

The central bank has also participated in regional outreach programmes where the



UPI can be used to transform retail payment mechanisms globally, and at the same time, promote financial inclusion, an RBI booklet said

features of UPI and the possibility of leveraging on the UPI system to facilitate cross-border transactions were presented to participants. It is collaborating with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) to organise outreach events and webinars to spread awareness about the potential of UPI and encourage the adoption of UPI and RuPay cards across jurisdictions.

Over the past 10 years, during the period between FY11 and FY20, the number of debit cards issued increased to 82.86 crore from 22.78 crore, of which around 30 crore were RuPay debit cards issued to basic savings bank deposit (BSBD) account holders. During the same period, the num-

ber of credit cards issued increased to 5.77 crore from 1.80 crore. The increase in cards has facilitated growth in both online and physical point of sale (PoS) terminal-based card payments, resulting in an increase in digital transactions, the RBI said.

Countries that encourage domestic cards have been observed to be faster in moving away from cash, the booklet said. “India is a late entrant to the domestic card market and in 2017, the share of RuPay was only 15% of the total cards issued in India. However, as on November 30, 2020, with about 60.36 crore RuPay cards issued by nearly 1,158 banks, the market share of RuPay has increased to more than 60% of total cards issued,” the RBI said. A significant proportion of RuPay cards is in the nature of debit cards, with only 9.7 lakh credit cards issued as on November 30, 2020.

“To increase its acceptance around the world, RuPay has tied up with other payment networks like Union Pay (China), JCB (Japan), NETS (Singapore), BC Card (South Korea), Elo (Brazil) and DinaCard (Serbia), in addition to Discover and Diners Club and has thus made its presence felt across 195 countries across the globe,” the RBI said.



Dhanlaxmi Bank appoints JK Shivan as MD & CEO

FE BUREAU
Kochi, January 28

DHANLAXMI BANK SAID on Thursday it has appointed JK Shivan as managing director and CEO with the approval of the Reserve Bank of India (RBI).

The bank in a regulatory filing said its proposal for appointment of Shivan as MD and CEO for a period of three years from the date of taking charge has been approved by the RBI, following which the board of directors formally appointed him.

The bank board moved a resolution on December 26, as asked by the RBI, for shareholders’ approval via electronic voting for the appointment of Shivan as the MD and CEO. The resolution was passed with an overwhelming majority of 99.81% and consequently the RBI gave its approval on Thursday for the formal appointment.

Dhanlaxmi is currently managed by a committee of directors (COD) and the tenure of which expires on January 31, 2021. Shivan is expected to take charge by February 1.

Equitas SFB PAT rises 18% to ₹111 cr in December quarter

FE BUREAU
CHENNAI, JANUARY 28

EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE Bank has reported a profit after tax (PAT) of ₹111 crore for the third quarter of FY21, compared with ₹94 crore in the corresponding quarter of last fiscal, registering a growth of 18%. Total income stood at ₹1,003 crore, against ₹762 crore, a growth of 32%.

Net interest income was at Rs 484 crore as against ₹384 crore, marking a growth of 26% YoY. The net interest margin (NIM) stood at 8.47%.

The bank in a statement said Covid-related provisions as on December 31, 2020 stood at ₹57.01 crore after adjusting ₹113.62 crore against actual provisioning requirements for slippages in respect of specific loan

AU SFB NET JUMPS TO ₹479 CRORE

AU SMALL FINANCE Bank on Thursday reported a rise of over two-and-a-half times in its net profit to ₹479 crore for the third quarter ended December 2020. — PTI

accounts.

In accordance with the resolution framework for Covid announced by the RBI, the bank has approved, for certain eligible borrowers, one-time restructuring of 1.97% of advances, it said.

Gross NPA was at 2.23%, compared to 2.39% in Q2FY21 and 2.86% in Q3FY20. The net NPA stood at 0.65% in Q3FY21, against 1%

in Q2FY21 and 1.73% in Q3FY20.

Advances as of Q3FY21 was at ₹17,373 crore, a growth of 19% YoY. Disbursement was at 80% of pre-Covid level — the bank disbursed ₹2,461 crore in Q3FY21.

Around 79.21% of the advances were secured loans and microfinance loans constitute 20% with no exposure in Assam and West Bengal.

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2,

Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi – 110001, India

Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200

E-mail: investors@goindigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)							
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Period ended		Year ended
		31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	31 March 2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	51,427.74	30,291.99	103,301.71	93,157.92	286,568.90	372,915.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(6,231.30)	(11,948.51)	5,565.32	(46,605.59)	10,341.04	(2,556.69)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,231.30)	(11,948.51)	5,565.32	(46,605.59)	10,341.04	(2,556.69)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,201.43)	(11,948.31)	4,959.72	(46,592.67)	6,371.27	(2,336.78)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,218.00)	(11,986.42)	4,943.03	(46,650.27)	6,299.45	(2,325.79)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,848.64	3,847.96	3,847.96	3,848.64	3,847.96	3,847.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet						54,931.44
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	(16.11) (16.11)	(31.05) (31.05)	12.89 12.88	(121.08) (121.08)	16.57 16.55	(6.07) (6.07)

The information on unaudited standalone financial results are given below:

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)							
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Period ended		Year ended
		31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	31 December 2020 (Unaudited)	31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	31 March 2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	51,425.61	30,287.78	103,303.36	93,148.27	286,573.29	372,922.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(6,265.81)	(11,947.70)	5,503.84	(46,707.43)	10,183.40	(2,750.89)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,265.81)	(11,947.70)	5,503.84	(46,707.43)	10,183.40	(2,750.89)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,265.81)	(11,947.70)	4,904.50	(46,707.43)	6,253.07	(2,481.59)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,283.16)	(11,987.64)	4,886.97	(46,774.24)	6,181.02	(2,470.59)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,848.64	3,847.96	3,847.96	3,848.64	3,847.96	3,847.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet						54,776.43
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	(16.28) (16.28)	(31.05) (31.05)	12.75 12.74	(121.38) (121.38)	16.26 16.24	(6.45) (6.45)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and the unaudited standalone financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2020 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiary (namely "Agile Airport Services Private Limited") [the Company and its subsidiary together referred to as "the Group"] pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28 January 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Sd/-

Place : Gurgaon

Date : 28 January 2021

Ronojoy Dutta

Whole Time Director and Chief Executive Officer



PUNJAB CHEMICALS AND CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

CIN: L24231PB1975PLC047063

Regd. Office: Milestone 18, Ambala Kalka Road, Village & P.O. Bhankharpur, Derabassi Dist. SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab)-140201

Tel. : 01762-280086, 280094, Fax No. 01762-280070, Email : info@punjabchemicals.com, Website: www.punjabchemicals.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended		(₹ in lacs)
		31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	17,245	16,341	15,857	46,745	45,053	56,674	17,266	16,460	15,272	47,036	44,639	56,269
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,112	1,536	446	5,042	1,683	2,711	2,110	1,579	(158)	5,179	1,191	2,208
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,112	1,536	446	5,042	1,683	2,711	2,110	1,579	(158)	5,179	1,191	2,208
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,564	1,135	232	3,722	1,100	1,578	1,562	1,178	(372)	3,859	608	1,075
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,557	1,129	225	3,702	1,077	1,552	1,464	1,121	(504)	3,637	505	911
6	Equity Share Capital	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226	1,226
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						10224 (As on 31.03.2020)						8549 (As on 31.03.2020)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic :	12.76	9.26	1.89	30.36	8.97	12.87	12.74	9.61	(3.03)	31.48	4.96	8.77
	Diluted:	12.76	9.26	1.89	30.36	8.97	12.87	12.74	9.61	(3.03)	31.48	4.96	8.77

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.punjabchemicals.com.

Place : Derabassi

Date : 28 January, 2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Punjab Chemicals and Crop Protection Limited

Shalil Shroff (Managing Director)

(DIN: 00015621)

KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

1-10-140/1, 'GURUKRUPA', Ashok Nagar, Hyderabad-500 020.
CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002485 Website : www.kakatiyacements.com

Extract of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 31-12-2020 (Rs.in lacs)						
SI No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2020 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	3394.15	2856.20	9574.44	13175.01	15646.80
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(315.51)	(183.40)	1089.26	713.60	633.74
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(315.51)	(183.40)	543.43	713.60	(16.28)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(310.21)	(157.88)	323.16	489.43	(72.60)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(310.21)	(173.83)	323.16	441.58	77.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					21185.23
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted;	(3.99)	(2.03)	4.16	6.30	(0.93)

Notes:-

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28.01.2021.
- In terms of Sec.133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind. AS) w.e.f., 1st April 2017 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the above said Ind AS.
- These Financial Results are published pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarterly and Nine-Month period ending 31.12.2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly and Nine-month period Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Ltd, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.kakatiyacements.com.

FOR KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

Sd/- P. VEERAAH

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

